

Paisley Campus Paisley PA1 2BE

Tel 0141 848 3000

Our ref: F19/114

24th May 2019

Dear Ms Thomson

## Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002 - Information requested

You requested the following information:

How many students were admitted to your institution to begin studying an undergraduate degree in each of the last 6 academic years?

The information you have requested is contained within the "summary" sheet of the attached spreadsheet.

How many Scottish domiciled students were admitted to your institution to study an undergraduate degree in each of the last six academic years? I would like this information broken down by degree programme.

The information you have requested is contained within the "programme" sheet of the attached spreadsheet.

How many Scottish domiciled students from 'Scotland's most deprived backgrounds' as defined by the Scottish Government's widening access policy were admitted to your institution to study an undergraduate degree in each of the last 6 academic years? I would like this information broken down by degree programme.

The information you have requested is contained within the "programme" sheet of the attached spreadsheet.

If you are not satisfied with the handling of your enquiry you have a right to review under the Act as laid out in the notices below.

Yours sincerely

Freedom of Information Office University of the West of Scotland

## **Notices**

## 1. Right of Review

In the event that you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request for information, you may require us to review our actions and decisions relating to your request ('Review Request').

Your Review Request must be made to us in writing or in other durable form, stating your name and address for correspondence, specifying the request for information to which your Review Request relates and the matters that have given rise to your dissatisfaction.

It must be provided to us within 40 working days (which phrase excludes Saturdays, Sundays, Christmas Day and Scottish Bank Holidays) after the expiry of the period within which we were obliged under the Act to respond to your request for information.

You may withdraw your Review Request by notice to us in writing at any time.

Assuming your Review Request is not withdrawn, we are required to conduct our review and respond to you ('Review Response') within 20 working days (which phrase excludes Saturdays, Sundays, Christmas Day and Scottish Bank Holidays) after the date on which we received your Review Request. The request for review should be addressed to:

Emma Cuckow, University Solicitor, University of the West of Scotland, Paisley Campus, Paisley, PA1 2BE Email: <a href="mailto:Emma.Cuckow@uws.ac.uk">Emma.Cuckow@uws.ac.uk</a>

## 2. Right of Appeal

In the event that you have not withdrawn your Review Request and we have failed to respond to you within the proscribed time, or you are dissatisfied with our Review Response, you may apply to the Scottish Information Commissioner for a decision as to whether we have dealt with your request in accordance with the Act ('Appeal Application').

Your Appeal Application must be made to the Scottish Information Commissioner in writing or in other durable form, stating your name and address for correspondence, specifying the request for information to which your Appeal Application relates and the matters that have given rise to your dissatisfaction.

It must be provided to the Scottish Information Commissioner within six months after the date you received our Review Response or, in the event that we did not provide you with a Review Response within the proscribed time, within six months after the expiry of that period. The address of the Scottish Information Commissioner is:

Scottish Information Commissioner, Kinburn Castle, Doubledykes Road, St Andrews, Fife, KY16 9DS Tel 01334 464 610; Fax 01334 464 611; email: <a href="mailto:enquiries@itspublicknowledge.info">enquiries@itspublicknowledge.info</a>; <a href="mailto:www.itspublicknowledge.info">www.itspublicknowledge.info</a>